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zoom_fIt09082711.png (PNG Image, 625x661 pixels) - Scaled (82%) https://nems-mail.aoml.noaa.gov/attach/zoom fl1t09082711.png

N43RF TS Danny 090827I1
08/27/2009 uUTC, 08:45:00-14:30:00

33.7/
31.0
w
g
st_;\ 28.3 _.-"k\\ ) N
Q@ 3:46 0:54
T F 28— =T
ot o AR
- ';a-"-‘i
- !% (o
= 2 i \}_:n
23.0 A
v : e 28
W \ |, A~
ey
h’ﬂ. - = LB
]
20.3
-80 -77 -74 -7 -68 -b65
lonil (degrees)
nean sigma min max
latil (degrees), 1 s/sec 27.26 0.67 25.67 28.70
lonil {degrees), 1 s/sec -73.52 2.60 -79.76 -69.64

1 of 1 9/28/2009 11:12 AM



f1t09082711.png (PNG Image, 625x661 pixels) - Scaled (82%) https://nems-mail.aoml.noaa.gov/attach/flt09082711.png

N43RF TS Danny 090827I1
08/27/2009 UTC, 07:45:00-15:15:00

35.9
2 R o
s\\ ~
32.3 i
oy b ${
g )\
¥
g'\ 28.8 V\\‘ el
] %%‘»
'U T qF
i
= 95.2 AR
o el
‘l'] T'"‘ il ‘-'
'I'_|Ii [t [ e € -
21.7 .«g;gt_ M e 7 j“ﬂ:“"
by vq.-.‘.L o~ !
- - 5 [
P q; o Hﬂa\}
18.1 s, | SO Shdn | T
-85 -81 -77 -73 -69 -65
lonil (degrees)
mean sigma min max
latil (degrees), 1 s/sec 27.9 0.61 25.67 28.70
lonil (degrees), 1 s/sec -75.34 4.05 -82.66 -69.64

1of1 9/28/2009 11:10 AM



https://vmail6.nems.noaa.gov/print.html

From Eric Uhlhorn <eric.uhlhorn@gmail.com> 4
Sent Wednesday, August 26, 2009 10:35 pm
To John.Gamache@noaa.gov
Cc A Barry Damiano <A.Barry.Damiano@noaa.gov> , Eric.Uhlhorn@noaa.gov ,
Robert.Rogers@noaa.gov , Jason.Dunion@noaa.gov , tshinson@gmail.com , James McFadden
<Jim.D.Mcfadden@noaa.gov> , Barry.Choy@noaa.gov
Subject Re: Flight track for 09082711 on Thursday morning

Barry,
AXBT locations are as follows.

Along inbound leg to IP:
1 79W

278W

37TW

4 76W

575W

6 74W

7 73W

8 T2W/IP/pt#1

9 Center

10 pt#2 (turn)

11 pt#3 (turn)

12 pt#4 (turn)

13 pt#5 (turn)

14 FP/pt#6 (turn)

Along outbound leg from FP:
15 73W
16 74W
17 75W
18 76W
19 77W
20 78W

Delete #s 19 and 20 if they aren't available. Don't worry about re-deploying for
a bad drop.

Thanks!
eric

On Wed, Aug 26, 2009 at 10:17 PM, <John.Gamache@noaa.gov> wrote:
Hi Barry,

Here is the flight track proposed for this morning's flight. We are expecting the center to be NE of the
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presently accepted one. We used a center of 26.5, 70.1 at the IP of the flight. The flight would be at
12,000 ft, and would have drops at the midpoints of the legs, the ends of the legs, and 1 at the center, in
the pass closest to 0000 UTC. This would be 13 drops.

John
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